
IN VITRO SHOOT INDUCTION OF Tacca integrifolia

NUR ADILLA HAMINUDDIN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First and foremost, I would like to thank to Allah, the Almighty for His countless
blessing, guidance and strength so that I have been finally able to accomplish my
[mal year project entitled "In vitro shoot induction of Tacca integrifolia".

I would like to express my deep and sincere gratitude to my research supervisor,
Madam Sarina Binti Hashim from the Department of Applied Science, Universiti
Teknologi MARA Pahang for her endless support, patience, motivation and
immense knowledge throughout the time of research and writing of this thesis.

Besides my supervisor, I also would like to extend my gratitude to Puan Zairus
Binti Ismail, the laboratory assistance for the tissue culture laboratory and all of
the other laboratory assistances in Universiti Teknologi MARA Pahang for their
guidance through the use of laboratory equipment while conducting the trial and
experiment.

My sincere thanks and appreciation also goes to my parents, Encik Haminuddin
Bin Ismail and Puan Siti Zainab Binti Mohamad for the continuous motivation,
encouragement and gives financial support to me. Last but not least, I would like
extend special thanks to the rest of my thesis committee who have also
contributed indirectly for the improvement and completion of my thesis.

(NUR ADILLA BINTI HAMINUDDIN)

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance ofthe Study
1.4 Objectives ofthe Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Tacca integrifolia

2.1.1 Medicinal Value of Plant
2.1.2 Ornamental Value of Plant

2.2 In Vitro Culture Culture Technique
2.2.1 Importance ofMicropropagation Technique
2.2.2 Sterilization Methods in Tissue Culture
2.2.3 Media Composition
2.2.4 Plant Growth Regulators (PGRs)

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials

3.2.1 Raw Materials
3.2.2 Chemicals
3.2.3 Apparatus
3.2.4 Equipment

3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Sterilization Procedures
3.2.2 Media Preparation
3.2.3 Inoculation of Explants
3.2.4 Incubation of Explants
3.2.5 Observation and Analysis

iv

PAGE
III

IV

VI

VB

IX

X

Xl

1
3
4
4

5
5
6
7
9
9
13
16

19
19
20
20
21
21
22
24
26
27
27



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Cells Formation of T integrifolia 28

4.1.1 Morphology of Callus 28
4.2 Shoot Induction of T integrifolia 35

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 50

CITED REFERENCES 52
APPENDICES 58
CURRICULUM VITAE 79

v



ABSTRACT

IN VITRO SHOOT INDUCTION OF Tacca integrifoiia

T integrifolia is an endangered species that has high demand and economic value,
especially for medicinal and ornamental purposes. However, habitat destruction
and its low germination rate have threatened the survival of this species.
Therefore, micropropagation technique has been applied to mass propagate this
species in short period of time. The objectives of this study are to investigate the
cells formation by subculturing of T integrifolia in MS medium and determine the
shoot induction by using different concentration of hormones. 0.5 cm of sterilized
plantlets were cut from subculture of T integrifolia and inoculated into four
different treatments (Tl-T4) and a control. The culture media were incubated
under direct light of 16:8 hours light:dark photoperiod at 25°C for 8 weeks. The
parameters used in this study were the diameter of callus, height of plantlets and
number of shoots. Within 8 weeks of incubation period, the results showed that Tl
were the best medium for callus growth (1.66 ± 0.10 cm) and it was significantly
different (p = 0.031) with other treatments, while for the height of plantlets, T3
produced the highest plantlets (1.09 ± 0.11 cm) and was significantly difference (p
= 0.001). As for the number of shoots, T3 was the best treatment since it produced
the most number of shoots (6.21 ± 0.85 average numbers of shoots per explant)
and was significantly different (p = 0.025) from the other treatments. Overall,
from the analysis of results of all the three parameters, T3 (MS medium + 0.5
mg/L NAA + 1.5 mg/L BAP) was found to be the best medium for shoot
induction of T integrifolia.

x


	NUR ADILLA HAMINUDDIN
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of the Study
	1.4 Objectives of the Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Tacca integrifolia
	2.1.1 Medicinal value of plant
	2.1.2 Ornamental value of plant

	2.2 In Vitro Culture Technique
	2.2.1 Importance ofmicropropagation technique
	2.2.2 Sterilization methods in tissue culture
	2.2.3 Media composition
	2.2.4 Plant growth regulators (PGRs)


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus
	3.1.4 Equipment

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Sterilization procedures
	3.2.2 Media preparation
	3.2.3 Inoculation of explants
	3.2.4 Incubation of explants
	3.2.5 Observation and analysis


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Callus Formation of T. integrifolia
	4.1.1 Morphology of Callus

	4.2 Shoot Induction of T. integrifolia

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



