IN VITRO SHOOT INDUCTION OF Tacca integrifolia

NUR ADILLA HAMINUDDIN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First and foremost, I would like to thank to Allah, the Almighty for His countless blessing, guidance and strength so that I have been finally able to accomplish my final year project entitled "*In vitro* shoot induction of *Tacca integrifolia*".

I would like to express my deep and sincere gratitude to my research supervisor, Madam Sarina Binti Hashim from the Department of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi MARA Pahang for her endless support, patience, motivation and immense knowledge throughout the time of research and writing of this thesis.

Besides my supervisor, I also would like to extend my gratitude to Puan Zairus Binti Ismail, the laboratory assistance for the tissue culture laboratory and all of the other laboratory assistances in Universiti Teknologi MARA Pahang for their guidance through the use of laboratory equipment while conducting the trial and experiment.

My sincere thanks and appreciation also goes to my parents, Encik Haminuddin Bin Ismail and Puan Siti Zainab Binti Mohamad for the continuous motivation, encouragement and gives financial support to me. Last but not least, I would like extend special thanks to the rest of my thesis committee who have also contributed indirectly for the improvement and completion of my thesis.

(NUR ADILLA BINTI HAMINUDDIN)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE
ACF	iii iv vi vii ix x		
TAE			
LIST			
LIST			
LIST			
ABS			
ABS	TRAK		xi
CHA	APTER	1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Back	ground Study	1
1.2	Probl	em Statement	3
1.3	Signi	ficance of the Study	4
1.4	Objec	ctives of the Study	4
CHA	PTER	2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Tacco	a integrifolia	5
	2.1.1	Medicinal Value of Plant	5
	2.1.2	Ornamental Value of Plant	6
2.2	In Vit	ro Culture Culture Technique	7
	2.2.1	Importance of Micropropagation Technique	9
	2.2.2	Sterilization Methods in Tissue Culture	9
	2.2.3	Media Composition	13
	2.2.4	Plant Growth Regulators (PGRs)	16
СНА	DTED	3. METHODOLOCY	
31	Mater	ials	10
5.1	3 2 1	Raw Materials	19
	322	Chemicals	19
	323	Annaratus	20
	324	Fauinment	20
32	Metho	ads	21
5.2	3 2 1	Sterilization Procedures	21
	3 2 2	Media Preparation	22
	323	Inoculation of Explants	26
	3.2.4	Incubation of Explants	20
	3.2.5	Observation and Analysis	27

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1	Cells Formation of T. integrifolia	28
	4.1.1 Morphology of Callus	28
4.2	Shoot Induction of T. integrifolia	35

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 50

CITED REFERENCES	52
APPENDICES	58
CURRICULUM VITAE	79

ABSTRACT

IN VITRO SHOOT INDUCTION OF Tacca integrifolia

T. integrifolia is an endangered species that has high demand and economic value, especially for medicinal and ornamental purposes. However, habitat destruction and its low germination rate have threatened the survival of this species. Therefore, micropropagation technique has been applied to mass propagate this species in short period of time. The objectives of this study are to investigate the cells formation by subculturing of T. integrifolia in MS medium and determine the shoot induction by using different concentration of hormones. 0.5 cm of sterilized plantlets were cut from subculture of T. integrifolia and inoculated into four different treatments (T1-T4) and a control. The culture media were incubated under direct light of 16:8 hours light:dark photoperiod at 25°C for 8 weeks. The parameters used in this study were the diameter of callus, height of plantlets and number of shoots. Within 8 weeks of incubation period, the results showed that T1 were the best medium for callus growth $(1.66 \pm 0.10 \text{ cm})$ and it was significantly different (p = 0.031) with other treatments, while for the height of plantlets, T3 produced the highest plantlets $(1.09 \pm 0.11 \text{ cm})$ and was significantly difference (p = 0.001). As for the number of shoots, T3 was the best treatment since it produced the most number of shoots (6.21 \pm 0.85 average numbers of shoots per explant) and was significantly different (p = 0.025) from the other treatments. Overall, from the analysis of results of all the three parameters, T3 (MS medium + 0.5 mg/L NAA + 1.5 mg/L BAP) was found to be the best medium for shoot induction of T. integrifolia.